
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Hendy Ruth Chair State Texas DSHS Austin TX 512-834-6753 ruth.hendy@dshs.state.tx.us

Cornman Lee Vice Chair State Fl Dept Ag & Consumer ServicesTallahassee FL 850-245-5547 cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us

Hale Aggie Member State Fl Dept Ag & Consumer ServicesTallahassee Fl 850-245-5549 halea@doacs.state.fl.us

Hardister Bill Member Local Mecklenburg Co HD Charlotte NC 704-335-5533 bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Everly Vicki Member Local San Clara Co Dept Env HealthSan Jose CA 408-918-3490 vicki.everly@deh.secgov.org

Mitchell Cassandra Member Local Fairfax Co HD Fairfax VA 703-246-8438 casssandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Levee Terry Member Industry--Retail Giant of Maryland Landover MD 301-341-3150 terry.levee@giantofmaryland.com

Grover Steve Member Industry--Restaurant Steak 'N Shake Indianapolis IN 317-656-4580 steven.grover@steaknshake.com

Linton Richard Member Academia Purdue University West Lafayette IN 765-494-6481 linton@purdue.edu

Cartagena Mary Advisor Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov

Smith Kevin Advisor Alternate Federal FDA/CFSAN College Park MD 301-436-2149 kevin.smith@fda.hhs.gov

TBD Federal USDA/FSIS Washington DC

Committee Name: Constitution, Bylaws/Procedures
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